TVS Motor Company Limited, Registered Office: "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Chennai - 600006, Tamilnadu, India. Telephone: +91-44-28332115 Fax: +91-44-28332113

9th December 2023

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001
Scrip code: 532343

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 **Scrip code: TVSMOTOR**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Reg : Press Release - TVS Motor Company Contributes Rs. 3 Crore to Tamil Nadu Chief Minister's Relief Fund to aid in Cyclone Michaung Relief Work

We enclose a Press Release regarding "TVS Motor Company Contributes Rs. 3 Crore to Tamil Nadu Chief Minister's Relief Fund to aid in Cyclone Michaung Relief Work", for dissemination.

Date and time of occurrence of event: December 9, 2023 at 8:40 A.M.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

K S Srinivasan Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Press Release



TVS Motor Company Contributes Rs. 3 Crore to Tamil Nadu Chief Minister's Relief Fund to aid in Cyclone Michaung Relief Work

- TVS Motor donates INR 3 crore to the Chief Minister's Relief Fund.
- The money will be used to provide necessary flood relief and support for the communities that have been badly affected by the cyclone.
- This is in line with TVS Motor's philosophy of giving back to the community and supporting the government efforts to restore normalcy.

<u>Chennai, December 09, 2023</u>: TVS Motor Company (TVSM), India's third largest two-wheeler company has donated INR 3 crore to the Chief Minister's Relief Fund in the wake of the flooding and damage caused by Cyclone Michaung in Tamil Nadu.

TVS Motor is committed to helping the displaced rebuild their lives and to support the immediate relief and rehabilitation work being done by the government.

"The floods have unleashed severe hardship on the community, and we would like to do our part to support the community," said **Sudarshan Venu, Managing Director, TVS Motor**. "This will augment the tireless efforts of the government and the resilient people of Tamil Nadu to restore normalcy."

TVS Motor will also offer additional service support for its customers in the flood hit districts of Tamil Nadu.

For more information, contact:

KS Harini — <u>ks.harini@tvsmotor.com</u> / <u>Priyanka Kumar — Priyanka.kumar@tvsmotor.com</u>

